ORM PTO-1595 MLD	07-08-	1998 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
To the Honorable Commissioner		Patent and Trademark Office			
thereof.	100756	or-			
Name of conveying party(ies):	MRI)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Kristin Bauersfeld Scott Putterman	1-6-98	Name: Netscape Communications Corporation			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? [] Yes [x] No	Internal Address:			
Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] M	erger	Street Address: 501 E. Middlefield Road			
[] Security Agreement [] C [] Other		City: Mountain View State: CA Zip: 94043			
Execution Date: 12/16/97	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No			
 Application number(s) or patent n If this document is being filed tog 	umber(s): ether with a new app	olication, the execution date of the application is: 12/16/97			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
09/003	,194				
Additio	nal numbers attach	red? [·] Yes [x] No			
Name and address of party to who correspondence concerning docu mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]			
Name: Michael A. Glenn					
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
		[X] Enclosed			
Street Address: P.O. Box 7831		[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		8. Deposit account number: 50-0249			
City: Menlo Park State: CA	Zip: 94026	Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account.			
		(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.	NC UNITED TO THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON OF TH				
J. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original documer		n information is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
Michael A. Glenn, Reg. No. 30,17	76	The second secon			
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date January 5, 1998			
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [1]			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
	Do not de	tach this portion			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

> PATENT REEL: 9281 FRAME: 0565

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, <u>Kristin Bauersfeld and Scott Putterman</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

in the below-identified	и аррисации то	T United States Lette	ers Pater	и;			
Title of Invention:	SESSION	NAVIGATION	AND	RECORDING	SYSTEM		
Filing Date: HER	EWITH Ser	ial No.					
WHEREAS, <u>Netscape Communications Corporation</u> , having its principal place of business at 501 E. Middlefield Road, Mountain View, California 94043 hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted with regard to the same;							
NOW, THEREFORE, and other good and vand by these presents successors and assigunited States Letters in the United States continuations in who extensions thereof, exclusively as it would transfer not been made	valuable consides does sell, assigns, all right, tites Patent and an and all countries or part, subsaid interest to have been he	deration, ASSIGNOF sign, and transfer unt de, and interest in a by Letters Patent whites throughout the so postitutions, conversion to be held and enj	IS have to the sail and to sail ch may be world, in ons, reisitoyed by	sold, assigned, and d ASSIGNEE, and id invention, said a pe hereafter granted cluding any divisions uses, revivals, progradid ASSIGNEE	d transferred, ASSIGNEE'S application for d on the same ns, renewals, dongation, or as fully and		
ASSIGNORS further a expense, cooperate execute, verify, ackred Letters Patent and for and will perform such Patent for said invention ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE.	with ASSIGNE nowledge, and or the reissue to other acts as Alion and improve	E in the prosecution I deliver all such fut thereof, and instrum SSIGNEE may lawfut ement in any and all	n of said irther pa ents of a ully requa	application and/or spers, including ap assignment and tra- est, to obtain or ma	applications, oplications for nsfer thereof, aintain Letters		
IN TESTIMONY WHE on the date indicated		NORS have hereunt	to signe	d their names to th	e assignment		
KRISTIN BAUERSFE	Sane (S		ا ا ا DATE	97			
Scott Pa	theiner	<u> </u>	2/16/9	7			
SCOTT PUTTERMAN	4		DATE				



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the applicati	on of)	
BAUERSFELD (et al) Examiner: Not A	ssigned
DACENSI EED (et ui.) Art Unit: 2753	
Serial No. 09/00	3,194)	
Filed: January 6	1998)	
Eom CECCION	NAVIGATION AND) June 18, 1998	
	ING SYSTEM)	
		,)	

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Thereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Washington, DC 20231 on June 18, 1998

igned Marcia D Shea

RESPONSE TO NOTICE OF COVER LETTER RECEIVED WITHOUT ASSIGNMENT ATTACHED

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENT Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

This is a response to the Notice of Cover Letter Received Without Assignment Attached dated June 11, 1998. Attached is a copy of the original Assignment which was filed with the patent application on January 6, 1998, along with the original Recordation Form. The Commissioner is authorized to charge the recordation fee of \$40 to Deposit Account No. 50-0249. A copy of this sheet is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

Kirk D. Wong Reg. No. P-43,284

for

Michael A. Glenn Reg. No. 30,176

P.O. Box 7831 Menlo Park, CA 94026 (415) 851-7138

Attorney Docket No. NETS0042/97-731

PATENT

REEL: 9281 FRAME: 0567

Patent & Trademark Office Acknowledgement

Please acknowledge receipt of the enclosed documents listed below by imprinting the PTO date stamp in the space indicated and returning this postcard to the addressee.

Express Mail No. EM301278403US Attorney Docket NETS0042 Date Mailed: 1/5/98 Inventor(s) Bauersfeld et al. Title: SESSION NAVIGATION AND RECORDING SYSTEM

8 sheets of informal drawings XX

Patent Application XX

RECORDED: 01/06/1998

XXPatent Application Transmittal in duplicate

XX Declaration and Power of Attorney

Assignment and recordation form XX

jc551 U.S.

PATENT REEL: 9281 FRAME: 0568